
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030932-2022 

Contract

Westminster City Council commissioned a VCS Core
Infrastructure Support and Volunteer Development

Westminster City Council
Westminster City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-030932
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030296  
Published 2 November 2022, 11:27am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Westminster City Council

64 Victoria Street

London

SW1E 6QP

Email

tenders@westminster.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030932-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030932-2022
mailto:tenders@westminster.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.capitalesourcing.com

Buyer's address

www.westminster.gov.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Westminster City Council

64 Victoria Street

London

Email

tenders@westminster.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.capitalesourcing.com

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

http://www.capitalesourcing.com
http://www.westminster.gov.uk
mailto:tenders@westminster.gov.uk
http://www.capitalesourcing.com


Page 3 to 8

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Westminster City Council commissioned a VCS Core Infrastructure Support and
Volunteer Development

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Westminster City Council have re-procured their VCS Core Infrastructure and Support
Services and the Volunteer Outreach Development Programme

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,800,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

VCS Core Infrastructure and Support

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 8

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Westminster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service aims to deliver strong leadership and support across Voluntary, Community
Sector (VCS) organisations in the borough of Westminster. Core 

infrastructure helps builds capacity and systemic change, collaboration, facilitates and
delivers learning prospects and creates opportunities to share ideas and resources to
promote innovation and good practice. Our local networks and forums work towards
fostering community connections in a positive consortium space.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 80

Quality criterion - Name: price / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 80% quality/20% price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-031519

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

VCS Core Infrastructure Support Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

/Notice/031519-2021


Page 6 to 8

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

One Westminster

37 Chapel Street

London

NW1 5DP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £949,440

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

VCS Volunteer Outreach Development

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 7 to 8

1 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

One Westminster

37 Chapel Street

London

NW1 5DP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £847,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand Holborn

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-06T06:07:04+0100
	TCPDF




